#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to Correct the Middle Initial of Inventor Stuart O. Goldman, previously recorded previously recorded on Reel 019092 Frame 0391. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stuart O. Goldman	03/01/2007
Richard E. Krock	03/01/2007
Karl F. Rauscher	03/01/2007
James P. Runyon	03/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lucent Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11680560

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: fs@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Alan C. Brandt, FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUTZ 200514US01

PATENT

REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan C. Brandt
Total Attachments: 18	
source=514_assign#page1.tif	
source=514_assign#page2.tif	
source=514_assign#page3.tif	
source=514_assign#page4.tif	
source=514_assign#page5.tif	
source=514_assign#page6.tif	
source=514_assign#page7.tif	
source=514_assign#page8.tif	
source=514_assign#page9.tif	
source=514_assign#page10.tif	
source=514_assign#page11.tif	
source=514_assign#page12.tif	
source=514_assign#page13.tif	
source=514_assign#page14.tif	
source=514_assign#page15.tif	
source=514_assign#page16.tif	
source=514_assign#page17.tif	
source=514_assign#page18.tif	

PATENTS ONLY

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Goldman, et al.

FOR

SECURITY SYSTEM TRIGGERED BY HEART RATE DETECTION

SERIAL NO.

11/680,560

**FILED** 

February 28, 2007

**ART UNIT** 

2612

CONFIRMATION NO.

5479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: LUTZ 2 00514

Case Name/No. Goldman 55-36-35-43

# ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

Name of Conveying Party(ies) 1.

Execution Date(s): March 1, 2007

Stuart A. Goldman Richard E. Krock

March 1, 2007

Karl F. Rauscher

March 1, 2007

James P. Runyon

March 1, 2007

Name and address of Receiving Party(ies): 2.

> Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 **United States of America**

03/28/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000025 11680560

40.00 DP

3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Change of Nam Merger	
4.	Application or patent number(s):	
	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
	11/680,560	
<ol> <li>Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>CUSTOMER NUMBER 048116</li> </ol>		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	<u></u>	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00  Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.		
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

9. Total number of pages included: 8.	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
•	Respectfully submitted,	
March 23, 2007 Date	John P. Cornely, Reg. No. 41,687 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582	
C	ERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450,		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.  transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Services Division on the		
date indicated below to facsimile number 571-273-0140.  deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10, addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.		
Express Mail Label No.:	Signature Drus & Welsen	
Date March 23, 2007	Printed Name Iris E. Weber	

N:\LUTZ\200514\IEW0005697V001.docx

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stuart O. Goldman of Scottsdale in the County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; Richard E. Krock of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois; Karl F. Rauscher of Emmaus in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; and James P. Runyon of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SECURITY SYSTEM TRIGGERED BY HEART RATE DETECTION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2007 under U.S. Serial No. 11/680,560, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 3-(->7	Stuart O. Goldman
United States of America	
State of Arizona	)ss.:
City of Phoenix	)SS
County of Mari wp9	
On this 15th day of	$f_{\perp}$ $MarM_{\perp}$ , 2007, before me personally car
executed the foregoing instru	known to be the individual described in and wument, and acknowledged execution of the sam
The same and to to to go mig mout	and acknowledged execution of the sam
SANDRA GARCIA	Myrania
Notary Public - Arizona Mericopa County My Commission Expires	Notary Public
May 11,0009	
	Richard E. Krock
Date:	Richard E. Krock
	Richard E. Krock
United States of America	Richard E. Krock
United States of America State of	Richard E. Krock ) )ss.:
United States of America State of City of	
United States of America State of	)
United States of America State of City of County of	) )ss.: )
United States of America State of City of County of On this day of Richard E. Krock, to me ki	))ss.:), 2007, before me personally can
United States of America State of City of County of On this day of Richard E. Krock, to me ki	))ss.:), 2007, before me personally can
United States of America State of City of County of On this day of Richard E. Krock, to me ki	) )ss.: )
United States of America State of City of County of On this day of Richard E. Krock, to me ki	))ss.:), 2007, before me personally can

	Stuart O. Goldman
Date:	
United States of America	
State of	_)ss.:
City of	
County of	
en en filosopologico de la companya de la companya Na companya de la co	
Stuart O. Goldman, to me kno	, 2007, before me personally came wn to be the individual described in and who nt, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	Notally Fublic
	Kula E Kink
Date: 3/1/07	Richard E. Krock
United States of America	) OFFICIAL SEAL
State of TILINOIP	SHERRY J KLOFT  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
City of Lible	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/14/08
County of Dupage	_)
	narch, 2007, before me personally came wn to be the individual described in and who

Shorry O Hoff
Netary Public

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

	KaltRh
Date: 3/01/6	Karl F. Rauscher
Date.	
United States of America )	
State of temsty vania )ss.:	
City of Alkytown )	
County of Lehigh )	
N. I	
On this \subseteq \frac{\sqrt{1}}{\sqrt{1}} day of \frac{\left[\alpha\tau]}{\sqrt{1}}	, 2007, before me personally came
	be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Poliole III
Notarial Seal Robert W. Schaeffer, Notary Public	White Stalls
City Of Allentown, Lehigh County y Commission Expires July 24, 2010	Notary Public
Date:	James P. Runyon
United States of America )	
County of)	
James P. Runyon, to me known to	, 2007, before me personally came be the individual described in and who d acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

	Karl F. Rauscher
Date:	<u> </u>
United States of America	)
State of	_)ss.:
City of	
County of	)
Karl F. Rauscher, to me known	, 2007, before me personally came n to be the individual described in and who nt, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	James P. Runyon
Date: 3/1/2007	-
United States of America	
State of Illinois	) Naci
City of Quera	_)ss.:
1/	
County of Kane	<b>_)</b>
James P. Runyon, to me know	nt, and acknowledged execution of the same.
· ·	
	and I & Klass
"OFFICIAL SEAL" — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Notary Public

LUTZ 2 00514 Case Name/No. Goldman 55-36-35-43

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stuart O. Goldman of Scottsdale in the County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; Richard E. Krock of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois; Karl F. Rauscher of Emmaus in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; and James P. Runyon of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636. U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SECURITY SYSTEM TRIGGERED BY HEART RATE DETECTION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2007 under U.S. Serial No. 11/680,560, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 3-(-97	Stuart O. Goldman
Stuart O. Goldman, to me know	) _)ss.: _) _) _), 2007, before me personally came wing to be the individual described in and who at, and acknowledged execution of the same.
SANDRA GARCIA Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires May 31, 2009	Motary Public
Date:	Richard E. Krock
United States of America	). )
State of	)ss.:
City of	)
County of	<u>)</u> .
Richard E. Krock, to me known	, 2007, before me personally came to be the individual described in and who t, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

Date:	Stuart O. Goldman
United States of America	)
State of	)ss.:
City of	)
County of	)
Stuart O. Goldman, to me kr	, 2007, before me personally came nown to be the individual described in and who nent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Date: 3/1/07	Richard E. Krock
United States of America State of TILINOIP City of LINE County of Dupage	OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRY J KLOFT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/14/08
Richard E. Krock, to me know	narch, 2007, before me personally came own to be the individual described in and who nent, and acknowledged execution of the same.

	KaltRL
3/01/67	Karl F. Rauscher
Date:	
United States of America )	
State of tennsylvania )ss	.:
City of Menteum )	
1000	
County of Length	
On this \st day of \\emptyreal\emptyreal\emptyreal	, 2007, before me personally came
Karl F. Rauscher, to me known to	be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, a	nd acknowledged execution of the same.
IMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal	20109 Lither 2010
Bohert W. Schaeffer, Notary Public	Notary Rublic
City Of Allentown, Lehigh County fy Commission Expires July 24, 2010	140caily Unic
	James P. Runyon
Date:	
United States of America )	
State of)ss	3.:
City of)	
County of)	
-	
On this day of	2007, before me personally came be the individual described in and who
James P. Runyon, to me known to	be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, a	nd acknowledged execution of the same.
·	Notary Public

	Karl F. Rauscher
Date:	_
United States of America	)
State of	)ss.:
City of	
County of	_/ _)
Karl F Rauscher, to me know	, 2007, before me personally came in to be the individual described in and who nt, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Date: 3/1/2007	James P. Runyon
Date:	<del></del>
James P. Runvon, to me know	))ss.:)) )  March, 2007, before me personally came wn to be the individual described in and who ent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Arolyn & Klein Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029943 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 03/07/2013**